Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999.

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:30:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

TTTT T [TTTTTTT

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

16'1 1E)° 161 162 163 1<')4
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -743
mx: 521
W -7.3
0:23.8

Channel 1
mn: -1232
mx: 1396
u:-19.1
0:66.9

Channel 2
mn: -1808
mx: 1872
u:-19.3
0:65.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999. Part 137/144

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:30:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

I 1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 1
TM units

Power (dB)

N [
T 2 z
£ 5 g
=) =
§ 2 &
T T T T bt bt bt -
136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999 Frequency (Hz)
25 , ‘
< 20 40 Channel 0
o I & 10 mn: -743
e ‘o; 15 z mx: 521
s g 5] .
2 %10 O w2
03 o 0:23.9
I 5 10
[ 0
25
50 Channel 1
< 20
— g - & 40 mn: -536
T %’ 15 z mx: 829
c c 5 30
S S0 g e -19.1
(@] g & 20 0. 67.8
-5 10
25
50 Channel 2
T 20
N g & 40 mn: -1808
T ‘g 15 c mx: 1872
c < 5 30
S %10 g w-19.2
S g g 20 6:70.3
L 5 10

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T712:23:32.061.999. Part 54/144

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:30:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

L 1 1 1 1 80
= o
E 2 o
c 5 @
< =
c = o
O o

- o 404
3 S
c 5]
< =
5 S
o a

Channel 2
TM units
Power (dB)

r T T T T
53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999

—_ 40
I
El z
c < E
S @ = 20
c > 3
o g a
£ 10
0
50
(Y —~ 40
=2 )
) =)
e 3 T 30
c c I}
© @ =
c >
o g & 20
T
10
_ 50
z =~ 40
N m
23 b=
C% 530
s s H
© g o 20
(VR

=
o

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -500
mx: 318
W -7.0
0:26.8

Channel 1
mn: -1189
mx: 1396
u:-19.1
0:68.3

Channel 2
mn: -1405
mx: 1689
u:-19.3
0:67.6



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999. Part 21/144

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

10 10° 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -415

mx: 312

W -7.0

0:27.8

Channel 1
mn: -749
mx: 636
u:-19.0
0:69.3

Channel 2
mn: -1548
mx: 1446
u:-19.4
0:68.3

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T712:23:32.061.999. Part 43/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T
42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

o

42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40

w
o

N
o

=
o

o

PN W A~ G
o o o o o

PN W b A
o o O O o

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -292
mx: 241
W -7.4
0:24.0

Channel 1
mn: -1232
mx: 1268
u:-19.1
0:67.5

Channel 2
mn: -307
mx: 275
u:-19.3
0:65.9

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8

Time (s) from 2015—03—31T12:23:32.06i.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 105/144

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -258
mx: 237
W -7.2
0:23.2

Channel 1
mn: -398
mx: 311
u:-19.1
0:67.0

Channel 2
mn: -1124
mx: 1244
u:-19.2
0:67.8




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T712:23:32.061.999. Part 58/144

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1 1 1 1 60 T
200 - i ]
S 4 1004 3 404
S E 0 =]
5 2 Z 201
c = -100 - Z 204
© F 2004 e
-300 0]
; 60 1
E 50 1
4 100 & 404
3 ¢ :
= g 0 = 30
g s g 207
O -100 & 10_
3 0-
-200 3 -10 =
1000 4 60 ]
Sy 5004 g 407
€S 0] g 20
g s z ]
o -
O F 500 £ o4
-1000 r T T T T 20 . bt bt bt -
57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32. 061 999 Frequency (Hz)
25 W et s LA J Furr 'r S il g iy ol e e i ek b i e e L
= 2 “F JH‘“""MIW\W‘D"‘@WF h,'f’m“lm J-""”" *ﬂwmmwmwwwwm MWAMMWW'\‘ ﬂ\“*szﬂﬂi’i‘-“”ﬂ:“‘“W«‘hﬁW \whdH"WW""ﬁ"WWWW”“I’!!‘N“'&"VW‘HHWWW%W.W”‘J‘L SRR e R 40 Channel 0
N 5 ] X - . Lot ! . e .
o g 3 ] - = ; [ & 20 mn: -315
s = ) mx: 280
£ x
g % z 0 u: -7.0
o o 0:24.7
£ 10
0
- 50% Channel 1
N
3 = 40 mn: -207
3 = ) mx: 170
£ 2 g 30
&8s g W -19.1
6 g a 01 o672
s 10 l
- T T B 50# Channel 2
N L .
~ 2 s w = 40 mn: -1042
T » g z mx: 1155
g 3 i(’* B '3 ‘5- i g % W -19.3
< g i ,'lh iy . g 2014\ : '
© 3 : Wwﬂtu o 0:68.0
* 10

57.0

Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T712:23:32.061.999. Part 80/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T
79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (S) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32. 061 999

1
25 Sl ik e R e WA T B G i i el e R

i !WWWWWW‘WHWW‘WWW-@WWWWWWH-WWWU%WWW‘WMWﬁW’W f*WﬂMWWWfWﬁ mem FWWWW PMW*WWWWW}W‘" L

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

60 7
50 4
40 4

Power spectra

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

bt bt bt
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -180
mx: 173
W -7.3
0:23.1

Channel 1
mn: -927
mx: 1002
u:-19.0
g:67.1

Channel 2
mn: -339
mx: 196
u:-19.2
0:66.0

™

10°



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999. Part 4/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

1 1

300
200 4
100 -

sl aaaalesg

N

o

o
1

o

-200
-400

3.0

T T

3.4 .
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999

3.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -244
30 mx: 296
20 W -7.4
10 0:24.2
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -929
mx: 1000
30
u:-19.0
20 0:67.5
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -486
20 mx: 274
u:-19.4
20 0:66.3
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T712:23:32.061.999. Part 60/144

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units

— o 404
R 5
5 3 g
c = %
O o

N o
o 2 hEA
c [ —_
c > [9)
] ]
5 E &
T T T T T bt bt bt -
59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999 Frequency (Hz)
< 20 40 Channel 0
T - mn: -161
o X @ 30
S 3 15 ) mx: 258
$ & g 20 73
s 2 10 % W -7,
© 3 T 10 0:23.6
L 5
0
25
50 Channel 1
~ 20
— g & 40 mn: -953
T %’ 15 z mx: 559
c c 5 30
S S0 g e -19.1
@) ,0_? @ 20 0:67.3
L5 10
25
50 Channel 2
~N 20
~ g:c & 40 mn: -672
T 3 15 z 30 mx: 312
c < @
£ 310 S u:-19.4
O 03 g 2 0:66.0
(VR

=
o

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31712:23:32.061.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T712:23:32.061.999. Part 44/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2
Channel 1 Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

Processed Tue Mar 31 14:31:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_122331__dat00.bin

T T T T
43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999

1 1 1
TLB G R b Sy T T T e CLED TR Y R ki S0 AT N T e T et AT

Rk e

!
AT S B s, (DR B TR T T

NI TR

TR TR T AN T

SR "b““l AR AT

NI L D ST

s hd’r -H‘\\ g SR e e n.Hi‘} & "*‘ﬂ M m" G P“*-ﬁ:h.\""-ﬂh'g

e i g
R R TR ”

g qek M
g ,mwm.m S

—_—— e —

—_— ,.,...;.ﬂ.r.;.-,.',..‘. —

rlrm.d,w:.m'.m mwm" mw \::.g T FEL ey i wr mn M 1 mr.ﬁ-'.i,-ﬂ,r .wm‘fﬂw i

oot

Time (s) from 2015-03-31T12:23:32.061.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

60 7]

y

30
20

10

50

—]=

40
30
20
10

T T T
10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

o
10°

Channel 0
mn: -79
mx: 65

W -7.2
0:235

Channel 1
mn: -183
mx: 185
u:-19.1
a:66.8

Channel 2
mn: -157
mx: 127
u:-19.3
0:65.2



